
REPORT

GENERAL INFORMATION

Report Name
Tesla

Read out date
2025-04-15 11:35:19

Date of editing
2025-04-15 11:49:56

Serial number
10373 PROFESSIONAL

Unit of measure
μm
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VEHICLE DATA

Type SEDAN
Make Tesla
Model Model 3
Engine capacity [ccm] -
Power [kW] -
VIN 5YJ3E1EA7RF733070
Fuel Type Electric
Year of production 2024
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MEASUREMENTS
"-" means measurement skip, "∞" means measurement out of range

PAS: general interpretation, body

LEFT SIDE

Coating Minimum Maximum Medium 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

left front fender/
bumper Fe+Zn 118 233 168 191 233 132 118 - - -

left front door Al 59 119 87 97 101 59 119 82 82 68

left rear door Al 27 111 83 107 107 56 111 27 87 85

left pillar Fe+Zn 91 120 108 96 91 116 120 117 - -

left rear fender/
bumper Fe+Zn 79 132 110 105 106 132 79 130 - -

RIGHT SIDE

Coating Minimum Maximum Medium 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

right front fender/
bumper Fe+Zn 356 517 414 356 361 423 517 - - -

right front door Al 50 106 89 50 100 72 106 93 102 100

right rear door Al 36 133 84 85 77 36 133 55 115 87

right pillar Fe+Zn 86 116 99 93 86 116 96 105 - -

right rear fender/
bumper Fe+Zn 95 102 98 97 102 95 95 100 - -
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TOP

Coating Minimum Maximum Medium 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

hood/bonnet Al 54 115 85 71 93 115 92 54 - -

roof Fe+Zn 116 138 125 116 124 138 131 116 - -

BACK

Coating Minimum Maximum Medium 1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7.

trunk/boot Fe+Zn 85 144 109 96 111 144 111 85 - -

Legend

Disabled

Paint layer is too thin

Paint layer is original

Second layer of paint

A thin layer of putty

A thick layer of putty
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CHARTS

EXTERNAL MEASUREMENTS

71

166

301

501

701

900

hood/bonnet roof left front fender/
bumper

left front door left rear door left pillar left rear fender/
bumper

trunk/boot right front 
fender/bumper

right front door right rear door right pillar right rear fender/
bumper



SYMMETRIC MEASUREMENTS
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EXTERNAL MEASUREMENTS

left front fender/
bumper

1.

191

2.

233

3.

132

4.

118 - - - - - - - - - -

right front fender/
bumper

4.

517

3.

423

2.

361

1.

356 - - - - - - - - - -

DIFFERENCE 326 190 229 238

left front door
1.

97

2.

101

3.

59

4.

119

5.

82

6.

82

7.

68 - - - - - - -

right front door
7.

100

6.

102

5.

93

4.

106

3.

72

2.

100

1.

50 - - - - - - -

DIFFERENCE 3 1 34 13 10 18 18

left rear door
1.

107

2.

107

3.

56

4.

111

5.

27

6.

87

7.

85 - - - - - - -

right rear door
7.

87

6.

115

5.

55

4.

133

3.

36

2.

77

1.

85 - - - - - - -

DIFFERENCE 20 8 1 22 9 10 0

left pillar
1.

96

2.

91

3.

116

4.

120

5.

117 - - - - - - - - -

right pillar
5.

105

4.

96

3.

116

2.

86

1.

93 - - - - - - - - -

DIFFERENCE 9 5 0 34 24

left rear fender/
bumper

1.

105

2.

106

3.

132

4.

79

5.

130 - - - - - - - - -

right rear fender/
bumper

5.

100

4.

95

3.

95

2.

102

1.

97 - - - - - - - - -

DIFFERENCE 5 11 37 23 33


